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Sponsored by INDEK
 Industrial Economics and Management
Royal Institute of Technology

Course: Managing the Innovation Process FME3526
Course leader: Prof. Bruce Lyne
Date: October 21st to 25th  2024 
Location: Sing-Sing (Lindstedtsvägen 30) room 443
Principal lecturers:
Benno Jensen 
                   Clarivate             (BJ2)     benno.jensen@Clarivate.com 
Martin Holmberg             Kransell Wennborg (MH)    martin.holmberg@kw.se 
Prof. Terrence Brown       KTH INDEK       (TB)      terrence@kth.se  
Dr. Bengt Järrehult  
Chalmers              (BJ)
bengt@drbeng.com 
Dr. Rosa Lönneborg
KTH Bibliotek     (RL)     rosa@kth.se 
Prof. Bruce Lyne     
KTH                     (BL)
lyne@kth.se  

Donnie Lygonis      
KTH Innovation  (DL)
donnie@kth.se  
Tom Magnergård                KTH Innovation  (TM)      tomma@kth.se

Dr. Graham Aid 
RagnSells            (GA)
graham.aid@ragnsells.com 
Dr. Raoul Stubbe    
STING                 (RS)
raoul.stubbe@sting.co
Pia Wågberg
RISE                    (PW)     pia.wagberg@ri.se   
Prof. Michael Malkoch   
KTH                     (MM)
malkoch@kth.se
Monday, Oct. 21st 
9:00 – 16:00  Room 443 Sing Sing
	                                        SUBJECT
	LECTURER

	Introduction to the Innovation Process and IPR Strategy
	

	1.  (9:15-9:45) Course Layout and Objectives
2. (10:15-12:00)  Upgrades, Next Generations and Breakthroughs

LUNCH 

3. (13:15-14:00)   Patent Information and Data Management
4. (14:00-14:45)   Creating Value from IPR
5.  (15:00-15:45)  Institute Sector and Innovation 
	1 hr BL
2 hr BJ 

1 hr RL
1 hr MH
1 hr PW



Tuesday, Oct 22nd 
           9:00 – 17:00  Room 443 Sing Sing
	                                                SUBJECT
	LECTURER

	           Partnering, Commercialization and IPR Analysis 
	

	1. (9.00-10:00) IP and Agreements in a University Context
2. (10:00-10:45 Partnering Opportunities
	1 hr TM
1 hr BL


	3.  (11:00-12:00) IPR Analysis Tools


LUNCH
4. (13:15-14:00) Introduction to the IPR Workshop
5. (14:15-17:00)  IPR Workshop with Case Study on Intelligent Packaging



	1 hr BJ2
1 hr BJ2 



Wednesday, Oct. 23rd 
9:00 – 17:00   Room 443 Sing Sing
	                                       SUBJECT
	LECTURER

	
Establishing Marketing Pull and Creating a Business Plan
	

	
	

	1. (9:00-10:30) How to Perform a Marketing Study and Create a Market Strategy
2. (10:45-11:45) Taking your Idea from the Lab to the Stock Market
	1.5 hr BL
1 hr MM

	 Lunch
	    

	3. (13.15-14.15)  The Basics of Business Models
	1hr RS

	4. (14.30-16:00)  Marketing Workshop
	1.5 hr BL


Thursday, Oct 24th  
 9:00 –12:00 KTH Innovation Arena, Teknikringen 1  
13:15 - 17:00  Room 443 Sing Sing
	                                          SUBJECT
	LECTURER

	    Creating Stakeholder Buy-in        
	

	1. (9:00-10:30)  Making the Case for New Technology Development
	1.5 hr DL

	2. (10:45-11:45)   Evolution of R&D Models
	1 hr BL


	  Lunch and Tour at Greenhouse Labs
	

	Selling Research to Senior Management/Venture Capitalists
	

	3. (13:15-17.00)  Workshop on Selecting and Selling R&D - Pitch for New Product Based on Renewable Materials
	4 hr BL DL

	
	


Friday, Oct. 25th 
           9:00 – 12:00  Room 443 Sing Sing
	                                                SUBJECT
	LECTURER

	     Prioritizing R & D to Fulfil the Business Model 
	

	1. (9:00-9:45) ) Portfolio Analysis and choosing the right mix of projects
2. (10:00-10:45)  Commercialization of Innovation at KTH
3. (11:00-11.45) Developing an Innovation Process at      RagnSells 

	1 hr BL
1 hr TB
1 hr GA


	4. Hand out of final exam (to be returned to Bruce Lyne by November 1st) 
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